(KDADS) Field Support Manual requirements and Older Americans Act (OAA) Title 
III-E policies.  

• A current and valid Caregiver Assessment Plan (CAP) is required for all caregivers 
receiving OAA Title III-E Transportation services.   

• Each CAP is valid for three hundred sixty-five (365) days and must be reviewed and 
updated in accordance with KDADS Field Support Manual requirements.  

• Transportation services funded under OAA Title III-E shall not be provided or billed 
prior to the determination of eligibility and completion of a current, valid CAP,